
Philadelphia
Fruit Market

PHILADe him* 9.50 fr qual 27-36* 6.00
40* 6-6.50 48* 7.00 While 23* 7.50 27*
7.50 32* 7.50 36* 7.50 40* 7.50 48* 7.50
56s 7.50 —LEMONS; MARKET
STEADY ctns CA 95s 18.50fr qual 15.50
ord qual 14.50 115 s 23.50 fr qual
20.00- ord qual 15.00-17.00 140*
26.00- mo* 28.00fr qual 23.50-24.00
ord qual 18.50-20.00165 s 28.50-30.00fair
qual 23.50 ord qual 18.50-20.00 200*
23.50-25.00 fr qual 21.00 ord qual 18.00
235 s oid qual 14.50—LIMES: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb cm* MX Seedless Type
42s 5.00 48s 4.00- 5.00 mostly 4.00-4.50
54s 4.00-4.50 63* 4.00-4.50 —MISC CIT-
RUS: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —ORANGES: MARKET
STEADY ctns CA Valencia 40s 18.00 48s
18.00 fr qual 10.50 S6s 15.00 one label
18.00fr qual 8.50-11.0072 s IS.OOfewhias
16.50 fr qual 8.00-10.00 mos 9-9.50 88s
14.00 fr qual 8.00-9.50 mos 9- 9.50 113s
13.00- fr qual 8.00-9.50 mos 9-9.50
138 s 11.50-12.00 frcond 7.50-8.00 fr qual
9-9.50 163* 11.50 4/5 buctn* FL Valencia
64s 10.5080s 9.50-10.00mostly 10.00few
10.50 fr qual 8.50-9.00 100* 9.50-10.00

few 10.50 125* 9.50-10.00 few 10.50ctns
8 S-lbflmbgs FL Valencia 100 s 9.00-10.00
125* 9.00-10.00 —TANGELOS: OFFER-
INGS NONE —TANGERINES: OFFER-
INGS NONE —TEMPLES: OFFERINGS

HERNIA?
No hernia is unrepairable, even after sev-
eral previous failed attempts. We special-
ize in outpatient hernia repairs, and most
patients are able to return to full work with-
in several days. -

PLEASE CALL COLLECT OR WRITE
FOR MORE INFORMATION

MID ATLANTIC SURGICAL
SERVICES

217 Harrisburg Ave., Suite 201
Lancaster, PA 17603

(717) 295-5454
MOST INSURANCE ACCEPTED

Munks’ Velcro™ Hobbles
Adjustable Neck Straps

Also Available:
Slings and Ambulances r'X* -

For Rehabilitating Down / \ \
and Injured Animals / P I \

Munks'
1143W. March Point Rd. ** u

Anacortes, WA 98221 -9628 ,
Toll Free 1-800-843-1847
FAX. 206-293-2094 L

NONE
BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES; MARKET
LOWER fits 12 1-pt flmwipd cups NC
med-lge 16.00- 18.00 mos 18.00
CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
MISC BERRIES: flu 12-1/2 pt film wtpd
cups via air 15,00-18.00 some 12.00

RASPBERRIES: flu 12-1/2pt film wipd
cup* via air 24.00 —STRAWBERRIES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt
bkts CA med-lge 15.00 med 11.00-13.00
mos 12.00some 10.00 flu 1-lyr Ige with
stem via air 12.00- 15.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctns AZ 15*
10.00- fair qual 8.00 18s 11.00 CA
12s 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00-11.00 few
12.0015 s 10.00-12.00mostly 11.00-12.00
18s 10.00-11.00 fair qual 8.00
HONEYDEWS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —MISC MELONS;
2/3ctns CA Juan Canary 4s 12.00 8s 12.00
—WATERMELONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY, ctn per cm TX Red Seedless
type 5s 16.00 avg weight per melon FL
Sangria 29-lb 4.75 25 lb 4.50 22 lb 3.75
Crimson Sweet 17 lbZ25 IS lb2.00 Royal
Sweet 34 lb 5.50 17 lb 2.25-2.50

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET STEADY CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE ctns ttypk
WA WAEx- Fey Red Delicious 72s one
label 23.00 80s 20.00-21.00 88s
19.00- mostly 20.00 100s
16.00- one label 18.50 113s

17.00- 125 i 16.50-17.00 Golden
Delicioui 72* 20.00 88i 18.00-20.00 100*
15.00- few hies 19.00 113* 17.00
Granny Smith 88* 18.00-19.00 100* 17.00
U.S. BxFcy Red Delicioui 88* 17.00 100*
15.00 113* 15.00 Golden Delicious 100*
14.00WAFcy Red Delicious 72s 14.50 88s
14.50 100* 13.50 113* 13.50 138* 13.50

cuts cdpk NY Comb U.S. ExFcy-U.S. Fey
Mein tosh fr cond 100 s 6.00 120 s 5.00
NEW CROP cm* celpk NZ Granny Smith
88s 20.00 100 s 18.00 —APRICOTS;

MEAT MATTERS MOST
#1

fv>^vnjQ|

HOME BRED lambs like these have been
winning for me and my buyers in the Mid-

, Atlantic area. They LOOK GOOD. They
: HANDLE GOOD. They CUT GOOD.

1993 Models Arriving Wow!
1993 Crop Looks Better Than

; Ever... Yearling Ewes, Ewe Lambs
i And Wether Lambs Available

For Selecting Wow!
Contact me lor meaty rams,

and club lambs
Robert Dinsmore

5842 Broad Run Rd.
Jefferson, MD 21755

1-800-331-9122
Evenings 301-371-4483

! HAMPBH3RES CLUBLAMBS

MARKET STEADY 24 lb cm* CAPatter-
son #8 21.00 #lO 20.00 —AVOCADOS:
MARKETLOWER ctns 2lyrCA Hass 48*
11.00- 60s 10.00 —BANANAS: 40
lb ctns IMPORT BOAT 11.50 fair quality
10.00 40 lb ctns bagged IMPORT BOAT
11.50 ctns institutional pk IMPORT

BOAT petite 12.00 —CHERRIES:
MARKET LOWER 20 lb ctns WA AIR
WAOne Bing 12row sz & Igr 38.00-40.00
mos 38.00few 36.00 —FRUITS OTHER:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 18 lb lugs wrpd CL BOAT Red
Globe 15.00NEW CROP 22 lb ctns CA
Perlette 13.00-16.00 mostly 14.50-15.50
sml 12.00 Flame Seedless 16.00-17.00
mos 16.00few 18.00 sml 13.00MX Perlet-
le 15.00-16.00 small 12.00Flame Seedless
13.00- mostly 15.00-16.00few 12.00

fair cond loaa 9.00 White Seedless Type
16.00- 20-21 lb lugs bgd CA Per-
lette 14.00-15.00—KIWIFRUIT:MARK-
ET STEADYfits 1 lyrCL BOAT 33s 5.00
36s 4.50-5.00 39s 4.50-5.00 ctns Ise CL
BOAT 39 sz 10.00 —MANGOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 1 lyr

MX Tommy Atkins 12s 6-6.50
NECTARINES: MARKET LOWER ctns
2 lyr tiypk CA California Well Matured
May Grand S6s 18.00 64s 18.00 25 lb ctns
Ise CA California Well Matured Aurelio
Grand 96 sz 6.00-7.00 June Glo 64 sz
13.50-14.00 80 sz 9.50-10.00 May Dia-
mond 72 sz 11.00-12.00 May Grand 60
series 16.00 72 sz 13.00-14.00 mostly
13.00 80 sz 8.00-12.00 88 sz 8.00-10.00

mos 8.00-9.00 Mayglo 88 sz 8.00 96 sz
9.00 —PAPAYA: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —PEACHES;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns 2-lyr
trypk CA California Well Matured Gem
Free 40-42 s 13.00-14.00 48-50 s
11.00- JuneLady 40-42 s 13.00-14.00
some hias 16.50 48-50 s 11.00-12.00 one
label 15.50 25 lb ctns CA California Well
Matured Gem Free 56 sz 10.00 few 9.00
June Lady 56 sz 11.00-12.0064 sz 14.00
72 sz 13.00 3/4 buctns GA No Grade or
variety marked fair condi- lion 2-1/4“& up
3.00- 2“& up 3.00-4.00SC Sure Crop
US#l extra One label 2-1/2“ & up
17.00- 2-1/4“ & up 15.00-16.00

PEARS: MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns
wrpd WA U.S. One D’Anjou 70s 25.00
80s 25.0090s 23.00-25.00 100-110 s 22.00
40 lb boxs CL Packham Triumph 120s
14.50 —PERSIMMONS: lugs 1 lyr CL
BOAT Hachiya 18s 8.00-9.00 20s
6.00- 21s 6.00-7.00 24s 5.00
PINEAPPLES: MARKET STEADY ems
2lyr DR 8-14 s 12.00-13.00 mos 12.00CR
8-14 s 11.00-12.00ctns HI AIR 6s 12.00
PLANTAINS: OFFERINGS LIGHT 50 lb
ctns CB few 15.00-16.00 —PLUMS:
MARKETSLIGHTLY LOWER 28 lb ctns
Ise CA Black Beaut 3x3 sz few 29.00
2x3x4 sz 21.0022.00 3x4x4 sz 20.00 4x4
sz 19.50-20.00 3x4x5 sz 16.00-17.00 4x5
sz 15.0016.00 SxS sz 13.00 Santa Rosa
3x4 sz 25.00 3x4x4 sz 15.00-20.00 4x4 sz
18.0020.00 3x4x5 sz 16.00-20.00 4x5 sz
15.00- 5x5 sz 13.00-16.00

POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS NONE
—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

Okalhoma City
Feeder Cattle

Oklahoma City
Wednesday June 16, 1993

•* ATTENTION DODGE CITY**
OKLAHOMA NATIONAL STOCK-

YARDS WEEKLY CATTLE SUM-
MARY Compared To Last Week; Feeder
and Stocker steers over 600 lbs. as well as
heifers over 500 lbs. Sl.oo-52.00 higher.
Lighter weight cattle near steady, however
part of this supply it new crop calves and
these trading at their usual lower levels.
Trade continued last week's veiy active
pace with excellent demand for both steers
andheifers. Quality of supply is improved,
average to attractive. Flesh condition con-
tinues attractive, slightly thin to average,
end fleshy. Weigh condition a bit detri-
mental to buyers, average to moderately
full. Wheat harvest started this week and
expected to be in full swing through next
week. Slaughter cows Sl.oo-52.00 higher.
Slaughter bulls 52.00-53.00 higher.
Slaughter cattle trade very active. Receipts
this week 11,000; last week 13,928; last
year 9,516. Supply consisted of 87% feed-
ers and Stockers over 600 lbs.; 10% calves
and light yearlings under 600 lbs.; 3%
cows and bulls. Bulk price ranges follow
with weighted averages in parenthesis.

Feeder Steers; Medium and Large
Frame 1, few 300-350 lbs. $113.00-
$120.00; 400-500 lbs. 5104.00-5112.50

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 19, 1993415
($109.30); 500-600 Ibi. $97.25- $106.50
($104.23); 600-650 Ibf. $96.75-$ 105.25
($100.38); 650-700 Ibi. $92.25-$98.00
($95.65); 700-750 lb». $87.00-$93.50
($91.22); 750-800 Ibi. $85.75-$91.75
($88.86); 800-900 Ibi. $84.50-589.50
($86.92); 900-1000 Ibi. $81.50-$87.00
($84.53). Large Frame 2 Holsteins, 425
Ibi. $91.25; 650-675 lbs. $78.00-$80.50;
700-750 Ibi. $76.00-$77.50; 775-800 lbs.
$72.00-$76.25; 800-850 Iba.
$71.75-$73.75; 900-975 lb.,
$68.00-869.50.

Feeder Heifen; Medium and Large
Frame 1. 350-400 lbs. $95.00-$105.50
($99.35); 400-500 lb». $93.00-8105.00
($97.49); 500-600 Ibi. $BB.OO- $94.75
($91.75); 600-700 Ibi. $86.50-$92.00
($88.45); 700-800 Ibi. $82.25- $87.50
($85.23); 800-900 Ibi. $80.75-$84.50
($81.26).

Slaughter Cowt: Cutter, Boning and
Breaking UtilityY.G. 1-3average dressing
548.50- high dressing
552.50-
Slaughter Bulls: Y.G. 1 1500-1800 lbs.
average dressing SS9.2S-$63.50; high
dressing $64.25-$67.50, indiv $69.00; high
dressingyhigh boning none. RPM

Keister’s
Middleburg Auction

MIDDLEBURG, PA
June 15, 1993

CATTLE 424.. PDA. STEERS: Choice
1100/1430 lbs. 76.75-81.25, one at 82.00,
Select 73.00-76.00. HOLSTEINS: Choice
1150/1550 lbs. 70.00-73.75, Select
66.00- HEIFERS; Choice
1000/1300 lbs. 73.00-79.50, Select
66.00- few Choice Holstein
68.00- few Select Holsteins
65.00- COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 50.75-55.00, few to 57.75,
Cutter & Bon. Utility 51.00-55.00, couple
to 56.75, Canner and Low Cutter
47.00- BULLS; Yield Grade No. 1
1230/2145 lbs. 59.00-69.00. few No. 2
860/1800 lbs. 55.00-58.50. FEEDER
CATTLE: few Medium and Large Frame
No. 1 440/620 lbs. steers 76.00-90.00; few
Medium No. 1 400/565 lbs. heifers
73.00- few Medium andLarge No. 1
500/87 lbs. 60.00-86.00.

CALVES 227..VEALERS: few Utility
65/85 lbs. 35.00-55.00. RETURNED TO
FARS'r=9 1 Holstein bulls 85/125 lbs.
155.00- couple to 185.00, No. 2
80/120 lbs. 100.00-145.00, few down to

80.00; No. 1 Holstein heifers 85/130 lbs.
180.00- few No. 2 75/100 lbs.
90.00-

HOGS 487..(6/14 & 6/15/93).. BAR-
ROWS AND GILTS: US No. 1-2 220/245
lbs. 49.50-50.75, 1-3 220/250 lbs.
48.75-49.50,2-3 200/270 lbs. 47.00-48.75,
1-3 190/215 lbs. 45.00-47.00. SOWS: US
1-3 300/650 lbs. 30.00-33.50,2-3 250/500

lbs. 25.00-30.00. BOARS: 30.50-33.50.

FEEDER PIGS 206...US 1-3 20/40 lbs.
30.00-37.00, 60/80 lbs. 42.00-47.00. - aU
per head.

SHEEP 77...few Choice 20 lbs. Spring
si. lambs 81.00, Good and Choice 50/80
lbs. 60.00-72.00, few Good 50/75 lbs.
49.00- Slaughter sheep:
23.00-

GOATS 18...few Large 40.00-92.50,
few Small Kids 1200-37.50. all per
head.

Model HC2-1 Hog
Two-Drink/One Side
Pan No 16298
31Wx24Wx 8"
Capacity 80 hogs

'

* ' .1

ThriftyKing” fIT J3s
Electric-free
fountains that
live up to the
Ritchie® name.

ModelHG2 Hog Vm-Drink
Part No 16259
3lWx 20”x8"
Capacity 80 hogs Illp^

llplillmmIpModelHC4 Hog Four-Drink
Part No 16260
3lWx 31 Hi” x 8”• Capacity 160 hogs

539 Falling Spring Road

RYDER Supply
•'I WU CO- Phone 717-263 91 1 1

Model CTI CmUle One-Drink
Part No 16271
28" x 20W' x 19"
Capacity 50 cattle

Model CT2 Cattle Two-Drink
Part No 16299
42*" x 24" x 19"
Capacity 100 cattle

Model CT4 Celtic Four-Drink
Part No 16300
42W x 35” x 19”
Capacity 200 cattle

”IAX ffitehie*
WATERS ’EM RIGHT 4

VOTER THAT WON'T QUIT.
THE CHEAPEST
THING TO
GIVE TOUR COWS...
WATER FOR

MORE
Give your MILK!!cows lota
ofwaterfrom Ritchie Energyfree units

Water Is Cheaper Than Feed /

Recapping YourRitchie Fountains Makes Sense...
And Saves Money!

3 Cattle
Fountain

Designed for
big service In
small pens

Part No 11255
17*x28Vi *x26”
high

Waters up to
100 head

Electric (536 W,
CSA approved)
or Gas

AC Multi-Piupose
Fountain

Water* calves. _

sheep and Part No 12295 £*/"' I
goats Perfect 10W*18'for box stalls. highsmall lots or Electric (286W.fcnccllncs CSA approved) a
Waters up to 40 ■ *

cattle/100 of
calves


